Bavid 1. Machado, PE
Brad P. Patano, PE
Gemrod W. Kitpatrick, PE

DESIGN GROUP Bradford A. Jones. AlA

YOUR PROJECT-OUR PRIORITY-NO EXCUSES

TRANSMITTAL

Attention: Jon McCraw, City Manager From: Ben Sellers, PE

Company: City of Diamondhead Date: 02/07/25

Project Name: Hilo Way Master Drainage Improvemer Project #: 2024-006

Re: Pay Application 02 CC:

|:| Urgent For Review |:| Please Comment I:I Please Reply |:| For Your Record
Comments:

Mr. McCraw, we have recieved and reviewed attached Pay Application 02 from LJ Construction, inc. We recommend
a payment in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Dollars and Fifty-Two Cents
($172,880.52). If you have any guestions, please do not hesitate to contact me at bseliers@mpdesigngroup.us.

ARCHITECTURE | ENGINEERING | SURVEYING | DESIGN-BUILD
918 Howard Avenue, Ste F | Biloxi, MS 39530 | o: 228.388.1950 | w: mpdesighgroup.us




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Diamondhead Owner's Praject No.: 2024-006
Engineer; MP Design Group Engineer's Project Na.: 0275.23.001
Contractor: L} Construction Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:
Project: Hilo Way Master Drainage Improvements
Contract:
Application No.: 2 Application Date: 2/6/2025
Application Period: from 1/1/2025 to 2/6/2025
1. Original Contract Price $ 404,348.25
2. Net change by Change Orders S -
3, Current Contract Price {Line 1 + Line 2) S 404,348.25
4. Total Work compieted and materials stored to date
{Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total} s 404,348,25
5. Retainage
a. 2.50% X § 404,348.25 Work Completed S 10,108.71
b. X $ _ - Stored Materfals -] -
¢. Totai Retalnage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) 5 10,108.71
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.¢} 5 394,239.54
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) $ 221,359.02
8. Amount due this application 5 172,880.52
9. Balance to finish, excluding retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) S -

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the foilowing:

(1} All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied on account
to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment Incorporated In sald Work, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security Interests, and encumbrances (except such as are
covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3} All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and Is not defective.

Contractor: L J Construction Inc
Signature;

A

Date:

s

Recommended b}g% Approved by Owner
By:

By:

11:|,: rroject Manager Title;
Date: 02/07/25 Date:
Approved by Funding Agency

By: By:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:




Estimata - Unkt Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment
Cwnar: City of Diamondhead Owriat's Project No.:
Enginaar: _MF Dosign Growp Engineer's Project No.; 0275.23.001
Comtracsor: Lf Construction inc. Cantractar's Project Mo
Project: Hio Way Master Drainage tmprovemsnts
Contract:
| Applicxdion No.: ] " Period; Fom  _ oungas ™ Application Date:
f P e ) B i ; i el e B il : 2 R
B S0 o 7 = ity s :%"?E
; 2 ERL g iy
o3 <, B
i iy
i i r“ 0 ik ; ; i |
157138 {T; Fanre 20 1 F 4.50 900.00 B4.11 ErE) 8411 s
015M5-C Watties » EA H 10000 2,500.00 25.00 2,50000 2500
1184 1 T3 $ 3050000 30,500.00 0.57 435.00 1,00 20.500.00
024 Removet of Pavement F) Y 5 8.00 2,280.00 . 304.00 243200
of Comcrote Pevement | 165 5Y ¢ 5.00 1,485.00 7900 711,00 154,00, 6.0
of Fige, Al Sirey 00 LF 1050 7.350,00 - 753,00 790650
@anmn of br e 6 EA [ 80000 3,600,00 - 6.00 3,600.00
Rrivcoval of Structures 4 EA s 50000 - 6.00 .00
02418 of Main 4 EA [ 5,150.00 - - -
2316 700 [ 3 1200 8400.00 542.00 5564.90 F00.00
312316-¢ Horrow Excevetion Clas 3 150 =] 3 17.00 2,550.00 200.00 3,400.00 350.00 _%%
3 i 100 cy 1200 1,200.00 - 100.00§
321129-A 1"610" Lenastone (PM) 80 o 125.00 H,000.00 - 5000
3211235 [Sies # Stablirer Asgrogats (Graved) PM} 120 o 5 123500 - 120.00
32125 F100 LB Mp fep 600 5Y [ 100,00 §0,000.00 595.00 598.60
3TLZU-A |Hot Bruminous Pevemens, 1.5* Thick Surface Course 3,Sm 288 sy s a33s 2476.25 285.00 547638 285.00 JATE.25
2inss mmwwmmmm 35 k' s 50,40 1435400 285.00 lm 28500 +34,364.00 So0ek
165 s 115,00 18975.00 15400 7000 15400 A0 e 1256500
900 sy $ 1200 10,80000 2,000,00 24,000.00 2,000.00 z-muq.nn 2
E+ F H 1200 4959800 - 40.00 STR00
o T £ 33,75 3745000 ' - 400 238500
& F 5 16400 32.00 - 5400 204880
268 ¥ 218,00 87 - 264.00 5%,
4 [ 4,800.00 . 19,200,00] 100 4,800.00 4.00 .
2 EA E A,000.00 44,000.00 - 1260
Contract Totali| § __ A08,348.25 §__ iRsin 3 aaamas|y - 13




Ry

B

Order Toteis| § 1

LA e

T T e

Totohsi 5 4D434326




